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George V. Voinovich 
Governor 

June 16, 1995 RE: DOEFEMP 
MSL #53 1-0297 
HAMILTON COUNTY 

ACTION FINAL REPORT 
COMMENTS - PLANT 7 REMOVAL 

Mr. JackCraig 
Director 

P.O. Box 398705 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45239-8705 

U. S.DOE-FEMP 

Dear Mr. Craig: 

The Ohio EPA has reviewed DOE'S "Transmittal of Removal Action Number 19, Plant 7 
Dismantling Final Report" submitted on May 16, 1995. Ohio EPA has the following comments 
on the document: 

1 .) Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA Commentor: OFFO 
Section #: 2.5 Pg #: 2-30 Line#: Table 2-5 Code: c 
Original Comment #: 
Comment: This table lists waste management and disposition of Plant 7 material only in terms of 
pounds of steel, concrete etc. The Ohio EPA would like to see data on the Plant 7 waste material 
in terms of volume @e. cubic yards of steel, concrete etc.). This information is valuable since the 
proposed on-site disposal cell capacity will be designed in terms of cubic yards of waste. Also, 
this information will aid in determining, and verifjring the volume of OU3 material to be disposed 
of in the on-site disposal cell. ,411 future OU3 D&D projects reports should also list waste 
material in this manner. 
Response: 
Action: 

2.) Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA Commentor: OFFO 
Section #: 2.6.2 Pg #: 2-41 Line #: Code: c 
Original Comment #: 
Comment: This section states that verification soil samples were to be taken during the removal 
action of Plant 7, however , these samples were not collected due to a change in demolition 
techniques. While modifications fiom a work plan do occur during field activities, both 
regulatory agencies need to be informed prior to any deviation from the approved work plan. 
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Also, a reference should be made within the text which states that modifications to the approved 
work plan were condoned by the regulatory agencies. 
Response: 
Action: 

If you have any additional comments, please Tim Hull at (513) 285-6075 or me. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas A. Schneider 
Fernald Project Manager 

cc: Jim Saric, U.S. EPA, Region V 
Terry Hagen, FERMCO 
Ruth Vandegrifi, ODH 
Sharon McLellan, PRC 
Manager TPSS, DERR 
Lisa August, Geotrans 
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